of condition stated in the Manufacturers' maintenance and/or technical or operations manual 
and required or would require a "remove and replace" repair to the affected area or part of the 
Aircraft; 

"Pre-Purchase Inspection" has the meaning given to it in section 4.1(a); 

"Purchase Price" means an amount equal to twenty million five hundred thousand dollars 
(USD20,500,000.00); 

"Records" means all manuals, logbooks, drawings, plans, data, tags and technical records 
relating to the Aircraft including with respect to service bulletin status and airworthiness 
directive status and modifications and repairs and including task cards, traceability records

[...]

consultants and other professionals incurred or billed in connection with any of this 
Agreement and the performance of the terms hereof, but provided further that the Seller shall 
not be required to reimburse any such costs, expenses or fees in excess of seventy five 
thousand dollars (USD75,000.00) in aggregate. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT 

3.1 Purchase Price 

The Purchase Price shall be payable as follows: 

(a) the Initial Deposit was paid by the Buyer to the Escrow Agent's Account on March 
27, 2015; 

(b) the Second Deposit shall be paid by the Buyer to the Escrow Agent's Account within

[...]

the travel and lodging expenses and the fees of the Buyer's pilots, consultants and 
other professionals incurred or billed in connection with any of this Agreement and 
the performance of the terms hereof, but provided further that the Seller shall not be 
required to reimburse any such costs, expenses or fees in excess of seventy five 
thousand dollars (USD75,000.00) in aggregate. 

4.2 Pre-Purchase Inspection Check Flight 

During the Pre-Purchase Inspection, the Buyer shall be entitled, at its cost, to conduct a check 
flight to be flown by the Seller's pilots with up to three (3) representatives of the Buyer